1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2005, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Configurable for parallel-to-serial or serial-to-
parallel conversion of 1024 channels
• Supports serial data rates of 2.048 Mbit/s or

channel configurations.
September 2005
Ordering Information
MT9085BP 68 Pin PLCC Tubes
MT9085BPR 68 Pin PLCC Tape & Reel
MT9085BP1 68 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT9085BPR1 68 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +70°C
MT9085B
PAC - Parallel Access Circuit
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
S0
S1
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
S30
S31
LOAD
C16
C4
Parallel/Serial
VSS VDD
C16
C4
Shift
Registers
Address
Decoder
Timing
Generation
Mode
Control
P0••
P7
C4i
F0i
C16i
C2o
C4o
F0o
DFPo
CFPo
OE
MCA
MCB
CKD
2/4S
DFPo
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MT9085B Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
60